

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Date 5/31/19

Time  
Appropriation N/A  
Attended By KG,BC,MC

Project: **2019 Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining Project**  
Section:  
Estimate:  
Budgeted:  
Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

Name and Address of Bidders	<b>Hoerr Construction</b> 1601-D W. Luthy Drive Peoria, IL 61615	<b>Insitu-Forms</b> 3744 Cuba Rd. Long Grove, IL 60047	<b>Michels Corporation</b> 100 South Oaklane Rd. Brownsville, WI 53006	<b>Performance Pipe Lining</b> 1551 W. Norris Dr. Long Grove, IL 60047	<b>Visu-Sewer</b> 9014 S. Thomas Avenue Bridgeview, IL 60455	AVERAGE CONTRACTOR BID PRICES
	Approved Public Works Dept. Estimate		<i>Submitted Bid Proposal Apparent Low Bidder</i>			

Prepared by: KG

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING -8"	LF	3,159	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.80	\$ 8,845.20	\$ 5.50	\$ 17,374.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 21,323.25	\$ 3.10	\$ 9,792.90	\$ 4.75	\$ 15,005.25	\$ 4.58	\$ 14,468.22
2	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINING - 8"	LF	3,159		\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 94,770.00	\$ 34.20	\$ 108,037.80	\$ 30.75	\$ 97,139.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 110,565.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 97,929.00	\$ 32.19	\$ 101,688.21
3	PROTRUDING TAP REMOVAL (ANTICIPATED)	EACH	3		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 574.90	\$ 1,724.70	\$ 292.75	\$ 878.25	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 388.53	\$ 1,165.59
4	SERVICE REINSTATEMENTS (ABOVE ANTICIPATED QUANTITIES)	EACH	1		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 115.75	\$ 115.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 225.15	\$ 225.15
5	LATERAL CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING FOR T-LINER	EACH	40		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 275.60	\$ 11,024.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 10,480.00	\$ 298.12	\$ 11,924.80
6	LATERAL CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING FROM MANHOLE	EACH	5		\$ -	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 435.10	\$ 2,175.50	\$ 303.00	\$ 1,515.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 320.62	\$ 1,603.10
7	LATERAL T-LINER INSTALLATION - 5'	EACH	40		\$ -	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 2,645.70	\$ 105,828.00	\$ 3,662.00	\$ 146,480.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 3,421.54	\$ 136,861.60
8	ADDITIONAL LATERAL T-LINER - OVER 5' (PER LINEAR FOOT)	LF	1		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 129.50	\$ 129.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 94.10	\$ 94.10
9	LATERAL LINER INSTALLATION FROM MANHOLE - 5'	EACH	5		\$ -	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,279.00	\$ 11,395.00	\$ 2,525.00	\$ 12,625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 2,505.80	\$ 12,529.00
10	ADDITIONAL LATERAL LINER FROM MANHOLE - OVER 5' (PER LINEAR FOOT)	LF	1		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 129.50	\$ 129.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 94.10	\$ 94.10
						<b>\$ 283,515.20</b>		<b>\$ 258,318.50</b>		<b>\$ 290,328.50</b>		<b>\$ 279,842.90</b>		<b>\$ 291,264.25</b>		<b>\$ 280,653.87</b>	
11	LATERAL CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING FOR GROUTING	EACH	86		\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 233.10	\$ 20,046.60	\$ 233.00	\$ 20,038.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 21,328.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 37,840.00	\$ 290.82	\$ 25,010.52
12	LATERAL CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING FOR GROUTING FROM MANHOLE	EACH	5		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 859.80	\$ 4,299.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 4,565.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 671.96	\$ 3,359.80
13	AIR TEST SERVICE CONNECTION - 5'	EACH	91		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 383.30	\$ 34,880.30	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 407.00	\$ 37,037.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 39,130.00	\$ 394.06	\$ 35,859.46
14	GROUT SERVICE CONNECTION - 5'	EACH	91		\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 150.40	\$ 13,686.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 14,651.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 100.08	\$ 9,107.28

Total	As Read	\$ -	\$ 71,480.00	\$ 72,912.30	\$ 65,451.00	\$ 77,581.00	\$ 79,261.00	\$ 73,337.06
Bid	As Corrected		-	-	-	-	-	

